	002
FORM PTO-1595 R 08 - 14 - 2 (Rev. 6-93)	Detect and Trademark Office
8-11-03	1141五 1187年 (1度) (在書)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pac 1025251	22 .tached original document or copy thereof.
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:
1) GIOVANNI B. MARCHISIO	Name: INSIGHTFUL CORPORATION
<ul><li>2) KRZYSZTOF KOPERSKI</li><li>3) JISHENG LIANG</li></ul>	
4) ALEJANDRO MURUA	Internal Address:
5) THIEN NGUYEN 6) CARSTEN TUSK	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? XYes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1700 WESTLAKE AVENUE NORTH
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	SUITE 500
Other	City: SEATTLE State WA
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98109-3044</u>
1) <u>JULY 28, 2003</u> 4) <u>JULY 28, 2003</u>	
2) <u>JULY 29, 2003</u> 3) <u>JULY 16, 2003</u> 6) <u>JULY 28, 2003</u>	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
	ogether with a new application,
the filing date of t	he application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/371,399	R
Additional numbers attached	$\mathbf{v}_{\mathbf{c}}$
, taditorial marrisoro attaorio	d? Yes <u>X</u> No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC     Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC     Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Total number of applications and patents involved1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC      Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN      Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  ELLEN M. BIERMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Name of Person Signing  Signature.  Signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC  Internal Address: ELLEN M. BIERMAN  Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300  City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092  DO NOT USE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  ELLEN M. BIERMAN	6. Total number of applications and patents involved

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0818 **FORM PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENTS ONLY
	Continuation
1	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
	Navdeep S. Dhillon
	Lubos Pochman
2	2. Additional name(s) and addresses of receiving party(ies):
3	3. Execution date(s)
	July 16, 2003
	July 16, 2003
4	4. A. Additional Patent Application No.(s):  1. A. Additional Patent Application No.(s):
	B. Additional Patent No.(s):

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 480193.402C1

 $C:\NrPortbl\iManage\ANGIEL\404368\_1.DOC$ 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Giovanni B. Marchisio, Krzysztof Koperski, Jisheng Liang, Alejandro Murua, Thien Nguyen, Carsten Tusk, Navdeep S. Dhillon, and Lubos Pochman (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 9815 Northeast 130th Place, Unit 303, Kirkland, Washington 98034; 2311 Yale Avenue East, Apt. D, Seattle, Washington 98102; 6343 114th Avenue Southeast, Bellevue, Washington 98006; 1310 East Thomas Street, Apt. 302, Seattle, Washington 98102; 22220 98th Avenue West, Edmonds, Washington 98020; 20912 4th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98198; 8011 29th Avenue Northwest, Seattle, Washington 98117; and P.O. Box 3807, Breckenridge, Colorado 80424, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED DATA SEARCHING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on February 19, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/371,399.

WHEREAS, Insightful Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1700 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 500, Seattle, Washington 98109-3044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0820 States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

County of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Giovanni B. Marchisio is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires 8/30/04

7/29/03	Musm
Date	Krzysztof Koperski
State of Washington  County of King	ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Krzysztof Koperski is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	MOYLE	14
All Hallan	SOTARY CO	11111
1111111	AUBLIC 05-70-04	
11	OF WASHIN	

Signature of
Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

8/30/04

7/16/03	Dis 3
Date	Jisheng Liang
State of Washington  County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jisheng Liang is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

William I	J. MOYCE	MANAGE
6/7	OS-30-04 OS-WASHING	No.

Dated July 16 2003	
Signature of	
Notary Public	
Printed Name K.J. Moyle	
My appointment expires 8/30/04	···

7/28/2003 Date	Alejandro Murua
State of Washington )	
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Alejandro Murua is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

Dated

7/28/03

Notary Public

Printed Name

My appointment expires

8/30/04

7/28/03	Marynye
Date	Thien Nguyen /
State of Washing for	ss.
County of King	55.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Thien Nguyen is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MOY	Dated 7/28/03
T SSIONEXA OTARY C	Signature of Notary Public
08 PUBLIC OC.	Printed Name K.J. Moyle
08-700 C	My appointment expires 8/30/04

Application No. 10/371,399

07/28/2003	Carten Turk
Date	Carsten Tusk
State of Washing John	SS.
County of King	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Carsten Tusk is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MOYEN	Dated
T SSIONETO LOTARY PRO	Signature of Notary Public
OS NB 30-04	Printed Name K.J. Whate
OF WASHING	My appointment expires 8/30/04

7/16/2003	Mmls 511.
Date	Navdeep S. Dhillon
State of Washington  County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Navdeep S. Dhillon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

WANTER OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Dated
H GSIONEZO TARY C	Signature of Notary Public
ONOTARY ES	Printed Name
05-30-04 OF WASHING	My appointment expires

7/16/2003	Chen Ball
Date	Lubos Pochman
State of WAS HINGTON	<b>a.</b>
County of KNG	55,

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Lubos Pochman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.



Dated full	16, 2003
Signature of Notary Public	1-1-11-
Printed Name	K. J. Moyle
My annointment ex	nires 8/3/04

C:/NrPortb/NMmtage/ANGIEL/364426\_1.DDC (480193.402C1)

**RECORDED: 08/11/2003** 

9

PATENT REEL: 014372 FRAME: 0828